
 
Proceedings of the Joint Director of Nursing Education, Directorate of

Medical Education, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
 
Medical Education Service – Establishment - Declaration of Probation in the cadre of St
aff Nurse Grade II -  Orders issued
 

Order No: J1/754/2022/DME, Dated: 30/05/2022
                
             The following Eighteen  (18) Staff Nurses Gr II advised by KPSC  had completed
their period of probation in the cadre of Staff Nurse Gr II. They have been regularised by
the date of their appointment in this Department and they are enrolled to General
Provident Fund, State Life Insurance, National Pension Schemes and Group
Insurance Schemes. The Superintendents, of concerned Medical College Hospitals
had  reported that their work, character and conduct during the period of probation
were good and recommended to declare the period of probation.  In these
circumstances, the period of probation of the following eighteen (18) Staff Nurses Gr
II are declared to have completed satisfactorily in the cadre of Staff Nurse Gr II with
the following service details.
 

Sl
no

Name &
Institution

Appointm
ent order 
&
Date

Order of
Regularisa
-
tion

  Date of
commenc
ement
of
proba
tion

Period
   not
counted
 for
proba
tion

 
Date of
  comple-
tion of
probation
 

Date
from
which
probation
is
declared

1.  
Sindhu
Njanaseelan
Govt.Medical
College
Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam

 
J2/27468/
2018/DME
dated
14/1/2019

 
J1/5410/
2019
DME dated
14/02/202
2

 
21/01/201

9 FN

 
NIL

 
20/01/2021

AN

 
21/01/2021

FN

 
2.

 
Susmitha  T S
Govt.Medical
College
Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam

 
J2/01/201
9/DME
 dated:
12/2/2019

 
J1/5410/
2019/DME 
 dated:
14/02/202
2

 
20/2/2019 

 FN

 
*60 DAYS
(LWA 60)

 
20/04/2021

AN

 
21/04/2021 

FN

 
3.

 
Seethal K  
Govt.Medical
College Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam

 
J2/01/201
9/DME  da
ted:
12/02/201
9

 
J1/5410/2
019/DME  
dated:14/02
/2022

 
25/2/2019 

FN

 
*22 DAYS

(EL 20
Prefix -1
Suffix-1)

 
18/03/2021

AN

 
19/03/2021 

FN

File No.DME/754/2022-J1



 
4.

 
Sheeba
Cherian K
Govt.Medical
College Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam

 
J2/01/201
9/DME  da
ted:    
12/02/201
9

 
J1/5410/2
019/DME  
dated:
14/02/202
2

 
28/2/2019 

FN

 
NIL

 
27/02/2021

AN

 
28/02/2021

FN

 
5.

 
Sheeja K Ajanth
Govt.Medical
College Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam
 

 
J2/01/201
9/DME  da
ted:
12/02/201
9

 
J1/5410/2
019/DME  
dated:
14/02/202
2

 
20/2/2019 

FN

 
NIL

 
19/02/2021

AN

 
20/02/2021

FN

 
6.

 
Seeja Srinivasan
Govt.Medical
College Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam
 

 
J2/01/201
9/DME  da
ted:
12/02/201
9

 
J1/5410/2
019/DME  
dated:
14/02/202
2

 
25/2/2019

FN

 
NIL

 
24/02/2021

AN

 
25/02/2021

FN

 
7.

 
Revathy Ramac
handran
Govt.Medical
College Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam

 
J2/01/201
9/DME  da
ted:
22/11/201
9

 
J1/5410/2
019/DME  
dated:
21/02/202
2

 
02/12/201

9 FN

 
NIL

 
01/12/2021

AN

 
02/12/2021

FN

 
8.

 
Jaseela M  A
Govt.Medical
College Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam

 
J2/01/201
9/DME  da
ted:
12/02/201
9

 
J1/5410/2
019/DME  
dated:
14/02/202
2

 
28/2/2019 

FN

 
NIL

 
27/02/2021

AN

 
28/02/2021

FN

 
9.

 
Ardra P P
Govt.Medical
College Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam
 

 
J2/01/201
9/DME  da
ted:
22/11/201
9

 
J1/5410/2
019/DME  
dated:
21/02/202
2

 
06/1/2020 

FN

 
NIL

 
05/01/2022

AN

 
06/01/2022

FN
 

 
10.

 
 

 
Athira  P R
Govt.Medical
College Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam
 

 
J2/27468/
2018/DME
dated
14/01/201
9

 
J1/5410/2
019
DME dated
14/02/202
2

 
29/1/2019 

FN

 
NIL

 
28/01/2021

AN

 
29/01/2021 

FN

File No.DME/754/2022-J1



 
11.

 
Monisha P
Govt.Medical
College Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam
 
 

 
J2/01/201
9/DME  da
ted:
22/11/201
9

 
J1/5410/2
019/DME  
dated:
21/02/202
2

 
29/11/201

9 FN

 
NIL

 
28/11/2021

AN

 
29/11/2021

FN

 
12.

 
Ancymol  K H
Govt.Medical
College
Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam
 

 
J2/01/201
9/DME  da
ted:
12/02/201
9

 
J1/3512/2
019/DME
dated
16/02/202
2

 
22/2/2019

FN

 
*45 days
(LWA 45)

 

 
07/04/2021

AN

 
08/04/2021 

FN

 
13.

 
Muhammed
Althaf M
Govt.Medical
College
Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam
 

 
J2/01/201
9/
 DME  date
d:
22/11/201
9

 
J1/5410/2
019/DME  
dated:
21/02/202
2

 
13/01/202

0 FN

 
NIL

 
12/01/2022  

AN

 
13/01/2022 

FN

 
14.

 
Nisha
Mathew
Govt.Medical
College
Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam
 

 
J2/01/201
9/DME  da
ted:
08/04/202
0

 
J1/148/20
19/DME Da
ted
25/11/202
1

 
20/4/2020 

FN

 
NIL

 
19/04/2022

AN

 
20/04/2022

FN

 
15.

 
Deepthi K
Govt.Medical
College
Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam
 

 
J2/01/201
9/DME  da
ted:
22/11/201
9

 
J1/148/20
19/DME Da
ted
16/02/202
2

 
27/11/201

9 FN

 
*70 Days
(LWA -9
Prefix-1
LWA-31
EL-29)

 
04/02/2022

AN

 
05/02/2022

FN

 
16.

 
Soosan E.S
Govt.Medical
College
Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam
 

 
J2/27468/
2019/DME
  dated
08/08/201
9

 
J1/5410/2
019/DME  
dated:
14/02/202
2

 
22/8/2019 

FN

 
NIL

 
21/08/2021

AN

 
22/08/2021

FN

File No.DME/754/2022-J1



 
17.

 
Shija Mathew
Govt.Medical
College
Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam

 
J2/01/201
9/DME dat
ed
22/11/201
9

 
J1/5410/2
019/DME  
dated:
21/02/202
2

 
27/11/201

9 FN

 
NIL

 
26/11/2021

AN

 
27/11/2021

FN

 
18.

 
Sijimol
Joseph
Govt.Medical
College
Hospital,
Gandhinagar
Kottayam

 
J2/01/201
9/DME dat
ed
12/02/201
9

 
J1/3512/2
019/DME D
ated
29/11/202
1

 
25/2/2019 

FN

 
*16 Days
(HPL -16)

 
12/03/2021  

AN

 
13/03/2021 

FN

 

 
  *Leave including LWA/EL and HPL with prefix and suffix.   
                  
               Necessary entries in this regard shall be made by the competent authority in the
Service Book of the incumbent.                                                                                              

   

                       
                    
         
                                  BINCY R

   
                   JOINT DIRECTOR (NURSING)

 
 To:  The incumbents ( Through Principal/Superintendent concerned)
 
Copy to:  

 

1. The Superintendent, GMCH, Kottayam  

    (with Service Book of the incumbents)

3. Office Copy/Stock File. 

   
                                  Forwarded // By Order 
 

                                   Junior Superintendent.
 

File No.DME/754/2022-J1


		2022-05-30T16:20:56+0530
	Bincy R
	Approved




