Proceedings of the Joint Director of Nursing Education, Directorate of Medical Education, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

Medical Education Service – Establishment - Declaration of Probation in the cadre of St aff Nurse Grade II - Orders issued

Order No: J1/754/2022/DME, Dated: 30/05/2022

The following Eighteen (18) Staff Nurses Gr II advised by KPSC had completed their period of probation in the cadre of Staff Nurse Gr II. They have been regularised by the date of their appointment in this Department and they are enrolled to General Provident Fund, State Life Insurance, National Pension Schemes and Group Insurance Schemes. The Superintendents, of concerned Medical College Hospitals had reported that their work, character and conduct during the period of probation were good and recommended to declare the period of probation. In these circumstances, the period of probation of the following eighteen (18) Staff Nurses Gr II are declared to have completed satisfactorily in the cadre of Staff Nurse Gr II with the following service details.

1	Name & Institution	Appointm ent order & Date	Regularisa - tion	commenc	counted for	comple- tion of	Date from which probation is declared
1.	Sindhu Njanaseelan Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	J2/27468/ 2018/DME dated 14/1/2019		21/01/201 9 FN	NIL	20/01/2021 AN	21/01/2021 FN
2.	Susmitha T S Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	J2/01/201 9/DME dated: 12/2/2019	J1/5410/ 2019/DME dated: 14/02/202 2	20/2/2019 FN	*60 DAYS (LWA 60)	20/04/2021 AN	21/04/2021 FN
3.	Seethal K Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	J2/01/201 9/DME da ted: 12/02/201 9	019/DME dated:14/02	25/2/2019 FN	*22 DAYS (EL 20 Prefix -1 Suffix-1)	18/03/2021 AN	19/03/2021 FN

4.	Sheeba Cherian K Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	9/DME da ted:	J1/5410/2 019/DME dated: 14/02/202 2	28/2/2019 FN	NIL	27/02/2021 AN	28/02/2021 FN
5.	Sheeja K Ajanth Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	9/DME da ted:	J1/5410/2 019/DME dated: 14/02/202 2	20/2/2019 FN	NIL	19/02/2021 AN	20/02/2021 FN
6.	Seeja Srinivasan Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	9/DME da ted:		25/2/2019 FN	NIL	24/02/2021 AN	25/02/2021 FN
7.	Revathy Ramac handran Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	9/DME da ted:	J1/5410/2 019/DME dated: 21/02/202 2	02/12/201 9 FN	NIL	01/12/2021 AN	02/12/2021 FN
8.	Jaseela M A Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	9/DME da ted:	J1/5410/2 019/DME dated: 14/02/202 2	28/2/2019 FN	NIL	27/02/2021 AN	28/02/2021 FN
9.	Ardra P P Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	9/DME da ted:	J1/5410/2 019/DME dated: 21/02/202 2	06/1/2020 FN	NIL	05/01/2022 AN	06/01/2022 FN
10.	Athira P R Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	2018/DME dated	J1/5410/2 019 DME dated 14/02/202 2	29/1/2019 FN	NIL	28/01/2021 AN	29/01/2021 FN

11.	Monisha P	J2/01/201		29/11/201	NIL	28/11/2021	29/11/2021
	Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	9/DME da ted: 22/11/201 9	dated:	9 FN		AN	FN
12.	Ancymol K H Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	J2/01/201 9/DME da ted: 12/02/201 9	019/DME dated	22/2/2019 FN	*45 days (LWA 45)	07/04/2021 AN	08/04/2021 FN
	Muhammed Althaf M Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	J2/01/201 9/ DME date d: 22/11/201 9	019/DME dated: 21/02/202	13/01/202 0 FN	NIL	12/01/2022 AN	13/01/2022 FN
14.	Nisha Mathew Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam		19/DME Da ted	20/4/2020 FN	NIL	19/04/2022 AN	20/04/2022 FN
15.	Deepthi K Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam		J1/148/20 19/DME Da ted 16/02/202 2	27/11/201 9 FN	*70 Days (LWA -9 Prefix-1 LWA-31 EL-29)	04/02/2022 AN	05/02/2022 FN
16.	Soosan E.S Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	2019/DME dated	J1/5410/2 019/DME dated: 14/02/202 2	22/8/2019 FN	NIL	21/08/2021 AN	22/08/2021 FN

17.	Shija Mathew Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	9/DME dat	019/DME dated:	27/11/201 9 FN	NIL	26/11/2021 AN	27/11/2021 FN
	Sijimol Joseph Govt.Medical College Hospital, Gandhinagar Kottayam	9/DME dat ed	J1/3512/2 019/DME D ated 29/11/202 1		*16 Days (HPL -16)	12/03/2021 AN	13/03/2021 FN

^{*}Leave including LWA/EL and HPL with prefix and suffix.

Necessary entries in this regard shall be made by the competent authority in the Service Book of the incumbent.

BINCY R JOINT DIRECTOR (NURSING)

To: The incumbents (Through Principal/Superintendent concerned)

Copy to:

1. The Superintendent, GMCH, Kottayam

(with Service Book of the incumbents)

3. Office Copy/Stock File.

Forwarded // By Order

Junior Superintendent.